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Adam P. McMillen, Bar No. 10678 
amcmillen@bhfs.com 
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 
53 71 Kietzke Lane, 

REc·O &. FILED 

c2Bl6 MAY -4 At-JlO: 55 

sUSAN MERRIWETHE~?K 
Reno, Nevada 89511 
Telephone: (775) 324-4100 
Facsimile: (775) 333-8171 

~ ,~,., CLEK \r. P.~:Ff:!~ ,~,;. 
BY . . DEPUT'f. 

Attorney for Plaintiff JED MARGOLIN 

IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

IN AND FOR CARSON CITY 

JED MARGOLIN, an individual, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY 
CORPORATION, a California 
corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY 
CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, 
REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA 
ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA 
ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA 
JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI aka 
GHONOREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an 
individual, DOES Companies 1-10, DOE 
Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals 
21-30, 

Defendants. 

CASE NO. 090C00579 1B 

DEPTN0.1 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Order Granting Plaintiffs Motion for Deposition of 

Alborz Zandian, attached hereto as Exhibit 1, was filed in the above-entitled Court on May 3, 

2016. 
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AFFIRMATION 

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding 

document does not contain the social security number of any person. 

DATED: May 3, 2016. 

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 

By:~'-22(~ 
Adam P. McMillen 
5371 Kietzke Lane 
Reno, Nevada 89511 
Attorneys for Plaintiff JED MARGOLIN 

2 

JM_FJD_2958



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

~ 10 ~ 
~ 

~ 
11 u 

~ 
12 u 

rJj 

p:: 
1'<1 ";::; 
~ a~ o 13 .....loo;:: 

~~"'f 
~ 1j (I;!"'<::" 

" >"' 
E-d2 z J: 14 ~ ~ g-t:: 
~"'.:! 

15 
~ 
1'<1 
E-< 

16 rJj 

~ 17 p:: 
~ 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of BROWNSTEIN HYATT 
FARBER SCHRECK, LLP, and on this 3rdday ofMay, 2016, I served the foregoing document 
entitled NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER via first class mail, by placing a true copy thereof 
enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at 
Reno, Nevada for delivery the following: 

Reza Zandian 
c/o Alborz Zandian 
9 MacArthur Place, Unit 2105 
Santa Ana, CA 92707-6753 
and 
rezazand@hotmail.com 

Severin A. Carlson 
Tara C. Zimmerman 
Kaempfer Crowell 
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 700 
Reno, Nevada 89501 
Former counsel of Reza Zandian 

DATED: May 3, 2016 
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Case No. 09 OC 00579 1 B 

Dept. No. I 

' '.r: 
~· .•· 

REC'D & FILED 

2016 HAY -3 AM 10: 28 

SUSAN HERRJWETHER 

BY, k......--GtERK 
DEPUTY 

In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada 

In and for Carson City 

JED MARGOLIN, an individual, 

Plaintiff, 

VS. 

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, 
a California corporation, OPTIMA 
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada 
corporation, REZA ZANDIAN 
aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI 
aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN 
aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI 
aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA 
ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 
1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE 
Individuals 21-30, 

Defendants. 

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S 
MOTION FOR DEPOSITION OF 
ALBORZ ZANDIAN 

On June 24, 2013, this Court entered a Default Judgment against Defendant Reza 

Zandian in the amount of $1,495,775.74. On June 27, 2013, notice of entry of the judgment was 

filed with the Court. On October 19,2015, the Nevada Supreme Court affirmed this Court's 

orders denying Defendant Reza Zandian's motion to set aside the default judgment and 

awarding attorney fees and costs. On November 6, 2015, this Court issued an Order Granting 

Plaintiff's Motion for Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents, which required 

Defendant Reza Zandian to produce to Plaintiffs counsel on or before December 21,2015, 

financial documents that would assist Plaintiff in executing on the judgment. This Court's 

November 6, 2015 Order also required Defendant Reza Zandian to appear in San Diego, 
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1 California, during the month of February 2016 to answer upon oath or affirmation concerning 

2 his property at a Judgement Debtor Examination. 

3 On January 7, 2016, this Court issued an Amended Order Granting Defendant Reza 

4 Zandian's counsel's Motion to Withdraw as CounseL The Order required Defendant Reza 

s Zandian's counsel to provide a valid address in California and/or Nevada being provided to the 

6 Plaintiff for service of any and all documents on Defendant Reza Zandian. Defendant Reza 

7 Zandian's counsel provided this Court with an affidavit stating that Reza Zandian's son, Alborz 

8 Zandian, lives at and has an address at 9 MacArthur Place, Unit 2105, Santa Ana, California, 

9 92707-6753, and this address was provided as an acceptable means of service on Defendant 

1 o Reza Zandian. 

11 On January 22, 2016, this Court issued an Order to Show Cause requiring Defendant 

12 Reza Zandian to appear at a hearing before this Court on February 3, 2016 to show cause as to 

1.3 why he should not be held in contempt for failure to comply with the Court's November 6, 2015 

14 order and requiring Defendant Reza Zandian to produce the ordered documents at the hearing. 

lS A hearing on this matter was held on February 3, 2016. Present on behalf of the Plaintiff 

16 was Adam McMillen, Esq. Defendant Reza Zandian failed to appear. Based upon Defendant 

17 Reza Zandian's failure to comply with this Court's orders, Defendant Reza Zandian was held in 

1.8 contempt of this Court pursuant to NRS 22.010 and a bench warrant was issued for his arrest 

19 and Plaintiff was awarded his attorney fees incurred as a result of the contempt. In addition, at 

20 the February 3, 2016 hearing this Court granted Plaintiffs request for a deposition ofDefendant 

21 Reza Zandian's son, Alborz Zandian, in furtherance of Plaintiff's efforts to execute on the 

22 Judgment. 

23 The Court fmds good cause exists to order the deposition of Alborz Zandian. 

24 NOW, THEREFORE, IT HEREBY IS ORDERED that Alborz Zandian shall attend 

25 and give testimony in this matter in his county of residence in California. 

26 DATED: This 3 day of May, 2016. 
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