BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, Newada 89511 775 324-4100	1 2 3 4 5 6	Adam P. McMillen, Bar No. 10678 amcmillen@bhfs.com BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRE 5371 Kietzke Lane, Reno, Nevada 89511 Telephone: (775) 324-4100 Facsimile: (775) 333-8171 Attorney for Plaintiff JED MARGOLIN	CK, LLP	REC'D & FILED 2016 MAY - 4 AM 10: 55 SUSAN MERRIWETHER CLERK BY A DEPUTY
	7			
	8	IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
	9	IN AND FOR CARSON CITY		
	10			
	11	JED MARGOLIN, an individual,	CASE NO. 090C00579 1B	
	12	Plaintiff,	DEPT NO. 1	
	13	V.	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	
	14	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California		
	15	corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation,		
	16 17	REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA		
	18	JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONOREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an		
	19	individual, DOES Companies 1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals		
	20	21-30, Defendants.		
	21			
	22	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion for Deposition of		
	23	Alborz Zandian, attached hereto as Exhibit 1, was filed in the above-entitled Court on May 3,		
	24	2016.		
	25	///		
	26	///		
	27	///		
	28			
			·	

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP, and on this 3rd day of May, 2016, I served the foregoing document entitled NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER via first class mail, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Reno, Nevada for delivery the following:

Reza Zandian c/o Alborz Zandian 9 MacArthur Place, Unit 2105 Santa Ana, CA 92707-6753 and rezazand@hotmail.com

Severin A. Carlson Tara C. Zimmerman Kaempfer Crowell 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 700 Reno, Nevada 89501 Former counsel of Reza Zandian

DATED: May 3, 2016

Employee of Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP

Exhibit 1

Exhibit 1

Case No. 09 0C 00579 1B

Dept. No.

REC'D & FILED

2016 MAY -3 AM 10: 28

SUSAN MERRINETHER
CLERK
BY
DEPUTY

In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada

In and for Carson City

JED MARGOLIN, an individual,

Plaintiff,

VS.

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals 21-30.

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR DEPOSITION OF ALBORZ ZANDIAN

1/2

Defendants.

On June 24, 2013, this Court entered a Default Judgment against Defendant Reza Zandian in the amount of \$1,495,775.74. On June 27, 2013, notice of entry of the judgment was filed with the Court. On October 19, 2015, the Nevada Supreme Court affirmed this Court's orders denying Defendant Reza Zandian's motion to set aside the default judgment and awarding attorney fees and costs. On November 6, 2015, this Court issued an Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion for Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents, which required Defendant Reza Zandian to produce to Plaintiff's counsel on or before December 21, 2015, financial documents that would assist Plaintiff in executing on the judgment. This Court's November 6, 2015 Order also required Defendant Reza Zandian to appear in San Diego,

California, during the month of February 2016 to answer upon oath or affirmation concerning his property at a Judgement Debtor Examination.

On January 7, 2016, this Court issued an Amended Order Granting Defendant Reza Zandian's counsel's Motion to Withdraw as Counsel. The Order required Defendant Reza Zandian's counsel to provide a valid address in California and/or Nevada being provided to the Plaintiff for service of any and all documents on Defendant Reza Zandian. Defendant Reza Zandian's counsel provided this Court with an affidavit stating that Reza Zandian's son, Alborz Zandian, lives at and has an address at 9 MacArthur Place, Unit 2105, Santa Ana, California, 92707-6753, and this address was provided as an acceptable means of service on Defendant Reza Zandian.

On January 22, 2016, this Court issued an Order to Show Cause requiring Defendant Reza Zandian to appear at a hearing before this Court on February 3, 2016 to show cause as to why he should not be held in contempt for failure to comply with the Court's November 6, 2015 order and requiring Defendant Reza Zandian to produce the ordered documents at the hearing.

A hearing on this matter was held on February 3, 2016. Present on behalf of the Plaintiff was Adam McMillen, Esq. Defendant Reza Zandian failed to appear. Based upon Defendant Reza Zandian's failure to comply with this Court's orders, Defendant Reza Zandian was held in contempt of this Court pursuant to NRS 22.010 and a bench warrant was issued for his arrest and Plaintiff was awarded his attorney fees incurred as a result of the contempt. In addition, at the February 3, 2016 hearing this Court granted Plaintiff's request for a deposition of Defendant Reza Zandian's son, Alborz Zandian, in furtherance of Plaintiff's efforts to execute on the Judgment.

The Court finds good cause exists to order the deposition of Alborz Zandian.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT HEREBY IS ORDERED that Alborz Zandian shall attend and give testimony in this matter in his county of residence in California.

DATED: This 3 day of May, 2016.

JAMES T. RUSSELL DISTRICT COURT JUDGE